

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 24 OF 2012

NISHA PRIYA BHATIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG

Mr. J.S.Attri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Fuzail A. Ayyabi, Adv.

Mr Shailendra Sharma, Adv. for

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, learned Additional Solicitor General prays for
time to file counter-affidavit.

The same may be filed within eight weeks.

Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed by the petitioner within
four weeks thereafter.

List the matter after twelve weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master|
|