

ITEM NO.67

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 24 OF 2012

NISHA PRIYA BHATIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

[CRLMPNO.22368/2012 IS "FOR DIRECTION TO WITHDRAW THE DEFAMATORY PRESS
RELEASE DATED 19.08.2008]

Date: 08/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person.

For Respondent(s) Mr.J.S.Attri, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Yasin Rauf,Adv.
 Ms.Priyanka Bharihoke, Adv.
 For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Reply affidavit, if any, be filed to the application filed by the
petitioner-in-person, be filed within a week's time.

At the request of the petitioner-in-person, call the matter on
21.10.2013.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar