

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 24/2012

NISHA PRIYA BHATIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 14/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. J.S. Atri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yasir Rauf, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das ,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe petitioner-in-person is not present.
the respondent is present.

Learned counsel for

To give an opportunity to the petitioner, the matter adjourned
to 28.08.2014.Registry is directed to convey the next date of hearing to the
petitioner.(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2014.08.22
10:28:45 IST
Reason: