

SLP 10668/15

1

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.10668/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/11/2015 in CRLMC No. 4497/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

NISHA PRIYA BHATIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHI PRABHA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to appear and argue in person and office report)

Date : 08/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Ms. Nisha Priya Bhatia, the petitioner appearing in person.

Having heard the petitioner at length, we request the High Court of Delhi to dispose of the Writ Petition No.2735 of 2010 by 15 th April, 2016. The learned Chief

Justice of the High Court is requested to constitute a Bench so that the matter can be decided. The petitioner, who is

SLP 10668/15

2

appearing in person, undertakes that she will put forth her case on the date fixed by the High Court.

After a decision is rendered by the High Court, the petitioner is at liberty to bring the said order on record in S.L.P. (C) No.1257 of 2010.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.1257 of 2010.

List the matter on 25 th

April, 2016.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master