

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 1 OF 2016

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

WITH

CRIMINAL MISC. PETITION NO. 9 OF 2016

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

NISHA PRIYA BHATIA

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE - REPORT

It is submitted that the writ petition along with application above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.02.2016 with office report dated 13.02.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List this matter before another Bench after obtaining necessary orders from Hon'ble the chief Justice."

It is lastly submitted that a notice of hearing for listing of the matter on 14.03.2016 was issued to the petitioner-in-person by e-mail as well as by speed post, which has been delivered to the petitioner-in-person on 04.03.2016 as per the tracking data of the postal authorities.

The Writ Petition alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 11th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Nisha Priya Bhatia, petitioner-in-person

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR