

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 1/2016

NISHA PRIYA BHATIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to appear and argue in person and
office report)

Date : 11/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner, who appears in person, states that this
matter should not be heard by this Bench.

List this matter before another Bench after obtaining
orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(SHEETAL DHINGRA)
AR-cum-PS

(TAPAN KR.CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
NIDHI AHUJA
Date: 2016.04.12
05:04:30 IST
Reason: