

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 24/2012

NISHA PRIYA BHATIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & Anr.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

According to learned ASG, Notification dated 19th November, 2014 and O.M. dated August 2, 2016 has taken care of the grievance of the petitioner.

The petitioner may look at these documents and make submissions.

List again after six weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR