

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s).1/2016

NISHA PRIYA BHATIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to appear and argue in person)

Date : 28-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) In-person

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
For Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General seeks two weeks' time for Union of India to file counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

It is stated by the Petitioner-in-person that she is prepared to withdraw all her petitions, if an assurance is given by the respondents that they will not initiate disciplinary proceedings against her and pay the arrears of salary, in case of reinstatement.

List the matter on 23rd October, 2017.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Branch Officer