

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s).1/2016

NISHA PRIYA BHATIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 9/2016)

Date : 23-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard the petitioner, who is appearing in person, and learned Additional Solicitor General.

It appears that the petitioner was compulsorily retired and the compulsory retirement order was set aside by the Central Administrative Tribunal (CAT).

Feeling aggrieved by the order passed by the CAT, the respondents have preferred a writ petition in the High Court, being CWP No.2735 of 2010.

We are told that the matter is listed before a Division Bench of the Delhi High Court on 7th November,

2017 for final disposal.

We request the Hon'ble Acting Chief Justice to look into the matter and constitute a Bench so that the matter can be heard on 7th November, 2017 or immediately thereafter and disposed of.

List the matter on 17th November, 2017.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER