

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 24/2012

NISHA PRIYA BHATIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A copy of the reply affidavit filed by DoPT on 25th January, 2018 has been handed over to the petitioner in person in Court.

She says that she would like to look into it.

List the matter on 12th July, 2018.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER