

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 10668/2015

NISHA PRIYA BHATIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHI PRABHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent
No.2 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued. She
requested for dasti service. Dasti is requested, permitted
in addition.

List again on 9.8.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
6.7.2018

rd