

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 1/2016

NISHA PRIYA BHATIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 9/2016)

Date : 29-10-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.  
Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Unfortunately, the judgment has still not been delivered  
although the matter was reserved on 08.03.2018.

List the matter on 23.01.2019.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR