

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s).24/2012

NISHA PRIYA BHATIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner who is appearing in person says that she does not wish to respond to the affidavit filed by the Department of Personnel and Training.

In view of the above, issue rule.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR