

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Criminal) No. 1/2016

NISHA PRIYA BHATIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date : 23-01-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nisha Priya Bhatia, In person

For Respondent(s) Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner appearing in person states that she has filed another Special Leave Petition being No. SLP(C) No. 2307/2019.

List the matter along with SLP(C) No. 2307/2019 and W.P.(C) No. 32 of 2011. Advance copy of the special leave petition be supplied to learned counsel for the respondent.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar