

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 1/2016

NISHA PRIYA BHATIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH PRIME MINISTERS OFFICE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 9/2016
FOR ON IA 7517/2017)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2307/2019 (XIV)

(FOR

FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 13448/2019

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 13449/2019)

Date : 28-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Nisha Priya Bhatia, Adv.
Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, Ld. A.S.G.,
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhi Walia, Adv.
Ms. Saudamani Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on Special Leave Petition. Mr. Arvind Kumar
Sharma, Advocate waives notice.

Four weeks' time is granted to file reply affidavit and thereafter two weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder.

List both the matters on 10.07.2019.

The contempt proceedings pending, if any, shall not be precipitated during the pendency of these Petitions.

The petitioner shall not be evicted from the official residence till the next date.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)