

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 10668/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-11-2015 in CRLMC No. 4497/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

NISHA PRIYA BHATIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHI PRABHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ranny, Adv.
Mr. S.M. Zulfiqar Alam, Adv.
For Ms. Nisha Priya Bhatia (Not Present)
Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Charu Walikhanna Adv.
Mr. C. Laxmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed on behalf of the petitioner,
hearing of this matter is deferred to 10th July,
2019.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

