

ITEM NO.2+3

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 1/2016

NISHA PRIYA BHATIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 9/2016 FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON
FOR ON IA 7517/2017)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2307/2019 (XIV)

(IA No. 13448/2019 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON

IA No. 13449/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

IA NO.79010/2019 -(APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS TO RESTRAIN
RESPONDENTS FROM RAISING FRESH GROUNDS)

IA NO.79011/2019- (APPLICATION FOR WAIVER OF HOUSE RENT)

IA NO.92459/2019-(APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS TO PROTECT THE
PETITIONER FROM BEING CONSPIRATORIALLY CONVERTED INTO A NATIONAL
SECURITY THREAT)

SLP(Cr1.) No(s). 10668/2015

Date : 10-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nisha Priya Bhatia,
In-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.
Ms. Charu Walikhanna, Adv.
Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahdur, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to

the respondents to file response. Thereafter, one week time is granted to file rejoinder thereto.

List these matters on 21st August, 2019.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER