

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 1/2016

NISHA PRIYA BHATIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH PRIME MINISTERS OFFICE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 9/2016
FOR ON IA 7517/2017

IA No. 9/2016 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2307/2019 (XIV)

(FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 13448/2019

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 13449/2019

IA No. 13448/2019 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON

IA No. 13449/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP (Crl.) No. 10668 of 2015

Date : 04-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Nisha Priya Bhatia,
Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Charu Wali Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Ms. Aakansha Kaul, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List the matters tomorrow, i.e. 05.09.2019.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)