

ITEM NO.7+8

COURT NO.8

SECTIOND II-C/X/XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 10668/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-11-2015 in CRLMC No. 4497/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

NISHA PRIYA BHATIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHI PRABHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 1/2016

(IA No. 9/2016 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

SLP(C) No. 2307/2019 (XIV)

(IA No. 13448/2019 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON

IA No. 13449/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 05-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nisha Priya Bhatia,
In-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
WR 1/2016 Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
SC 2307/2019 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.

SC 10668/2015 Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Mr. Arvind umar Sharma, AOR
Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.
Ms. Charu Wali Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments remain inconclusive.

For further arguments, list these matters on

12th September, 2019.

During the course of arguments it was noticed that the petitioner-in-person has filed one more writ petition in this Court being Writ Petition (Cr1.) No.24 of 2012.

Registry was asked to circulate the paper-books of that writ petition, which was made available during the hearing today.

The petitioner-in-person intends to file a formal application in the said writ petition.

Accordingly, it is appropriate that Writ Petition (Cr1.) No.24 of 2012 and the proposed application be listed together along with these matters on 12th September, 2019.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER