

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 10668/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-11-2015 in CRLMC No. 4497/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

NISHA PRIYA BHATIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHI PRABHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 24/2012 (PIL-W)

IA No. 4989/2015 - APPEAL AGAINST REGISTRARS ORDER XV RULE 5

IA No. 4992/2015 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 4993/2015 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON

IA No. 137385/2019 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE/APPLICATION)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 1/2016 (X)

(WITH IA 7517/2017

IA No. 9/2016 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

SLP(C) No. 2307/2019 (XIV)

(IA No. 13448/2019 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON

IA No. 13449/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

IA Nos.79010/2019, 79011/2019 & 92459/2019-APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONSIA 138659/2019-APPLICATION UNDER ART. 142 READ WITH ORDER LV RULE 1
OF SCR 2013 TO PLACE ON RECORD ADDITIONAL PLEAD)

Date : 12-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nisha Priya Bhatia, In-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Atma Ram Nadkarni, ASG (NP)

Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.
 Ms. Akanksha Kaul, Adv.
 Ms. Charuwali Khanna, Adv.
 Ms. Suhasani Shamra, Adv.
 Mr. Santosh Rebello, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
 Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.
 Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Akanksha Kaul, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Charu Walikhanna, Adv.
 For Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Petitioner is granted one week's time to file written submissions, not exceeding ten pages and thereafter one week's time is granted to the respondent(s) to file written submissions.

The respondent(s) propose to submit original file in a sealed cover along with written submissions. That may be circulated to us by the Registry forthwith.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
 COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
 COURT MASTER